# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8108616

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
POCKET NURSE ENTERPRISES, INC.	02/14/2023

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	POCKET NURSE ENTERPRISES, LLC
Street Address:	610 FRANKFORT ROAD
City:	MONACA
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15061

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7988451
Patent Number:	9293064
Patent Number:	10319256
Patent Number:	D804146
Patent Number:	D659841
Patent Number:	D660438
Patent Number:	D799159

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (412)471-4094

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 412-471-8815

Email: assignments@webblaw.com
Correspondent Name: THE WEBB LAW FIRM

Address Line 1: ONE GATEWAY CENTER

Address Line 2:420 FT. DUQUESNE BLVD, SUITE 1200Address Line 4:PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	03694	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD L. BYRNE, REG NO. 28,498	
SIGNATURE:	/Richard L. Byrne/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/11/2023	

508061461 PATENT REEL: 064566 FRAME: 0381

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Filed conversion to LLC#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 064566 FRAME: 0382







### COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Department of State
Bureau of Corporations and Charitable Organizations
PO Box 8722
PO Box 8722

Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17105-8722

Fee: \$70

Pennsylvania Department of State

-FILED-

Amendment #: 0003644540 Date Filed: 2/14/2023

# DSCB:15-355 (rev. 7/2015)

In compliance with the requirements of the applicable provisions of <u>15 Pa.C.S.</u> § <u>355</u> (relating to Statement of Conversion), the undersigned association, desiring to effect a conversion, hereby states that:

Converting Record Information

File number 0002647830

Filing name POCKET NURSE ENTERPRISES, INC.

Original file date 07/21/1995

Converting Filing type Domestic Business Corporation

Current domestic business filing subtype Business

Current jurisdiction PENNSYLVANIA

Statutory reference Business Corporation Law of 1988 as amended

Current Registered Office or Commercial Registered Office Provider

Address 610 Frankfort Road

Monaca, PA 15061

Limited Liability Company

Beaver

Approval of conversion by converting association

The plan of conversion was approved in accordance with 15 Pa.C.S. Chapter 3, Subchapter E (relating to conversion).

Converted Association Type and Subtype

Converted association type Domestic Limited Liability Company

Select the converted domestic limited liability company

subtype

Converted Jurisdiction PENNSYLVANIA

Effective Date

The filing shall be effective when filed with the Department of State

Domestic Limited Liability Company Name

Limited liability company name Pocket Nurse Enterprises, LLC

This filing type has no other information to enter.

Attachments

Other provisions

Optional Uploads

Optional Plan of Conversion

Electronic Signature

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned converting association has caused this Statement of Conversion to be signed by a duly authorized representative.

President Eric Bordenstein 02/14/2023

Signer's Capacity Sign Here Date

PATENT

REEL: 064566 FRAME: 0383 Page 1 of 1

RECORDED: 08/11/2023